Facilities Rental Fees

Any person, group, or organization wishing to use City facilities must pay the rates set forth below. Fees will be periodically reviewed and may be recommended for revision by the City Council if necessary. Fees may be waived at the discretion of the City Manager.

COMMUNITY ROOM OR SENIOR CENTER	Maximum Occupancy: (50) Community Room (120) Senior Center
Grand Terrace Residents	\$30.00 per hour
Non-Grand Terrace Residents	\$50.00 per hour
Non-Profits or Community Based Groups	\$10 annual registration; See application front for details.

All event and room reservations require the following:

\$10.00 Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)

\$200.00 Refundable Deposit – Refunded after a post-event inspection confirms no damages or policy violations. Use of alcohol will result in forfeiture of the full deposit. Deposit does not apply to non-profits or community-based groups.

OUTDOOR PARK SHELTERS	Maximum Occupancy: 50
Grand Terrace Residents	\$10.00 per hour, minimum 2-hour rental
Non-Grand Terrace Residents	\$15.00 per hour, minimum 2-hour rental
All park reservations require the following:	
\$10.00 Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)	

\$50.00 Refundable Deposit – Refund issued upon confirmation of no damages, decorations, or trash left behind

COURT AND FIELD RENTAL		
GTCSC, GTLL, GTT: \$5 per player during league term	Due at the end of the first month of the term	
Teams or Team Practices (including league teams) Private use will not be permitted at Richard Rollins field.	Hourly Rate: \$50.00 per hour Flat Rate: \$800.00 for 32 hours of use per fiscal year	
Basketball Teams: \$3 per player per agreement term	Due at the end of the first month of the agreement term	
\$10.00 Registration Fee (Non-Refundable)		
\$200.00 Refundable Deposit (Excluding designated leagues, subject to no damages to the field or buildings during reservation)		

STAFF CALL-OUT & SETUP AND BREAKDOWN FEES & GENERAL CLEANUP FEE	
Staff Call-Out: \$50.00 per hour, (2-hour minimum) Setup and Breakdown: \$50 for each service - if assistance is required beyond the standard layout.	General Cleanup Fee: \$32 for the first hour; \$64 for events of two hours or more – Deducted from deposit when trash, debris, or other waste is left behind in the Senior Center or Community Room

Field lighting fees will automatically apply to scheduled usage after dusk

FIELD LIGHTING FOR LITTLE LEAGUE, SOCCER, AND FOOTBALL ONLY	
\$20.00 per hour	Due as part of registration
BASKETBALL COURT LIGHTING	
\$2.00 per hour	Due as part of registration